NEW MEXICO LIVESTOCK BOARD NOTICE OF REGULAR BOARD MEETNG

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the New Mexico Livestock Board (NMLB) will hold an inperson and video/telephonic regular board meeting on Friday, March 1, 2024 at 9:00 AM. The meeting will be held at the New Mexico Gaming Control Board office, 4900 Alameda Blvd NE, Albuquerque, NM 87113, in the Board Room. Instructions on how to join the virtual Regular Board Meeting will be posted on the NMLB's website, <u>www.nmlbonline.com/board</u>. The Board will hold a hearing to determine if pasture breeding and treatment of the equine's medical condition in case number M-30- MR-2023-00075, Lincoln County, Twelfth Judicial District Court, is commonly accepted agricultural animal husbandry practice. The Board will also consider Legislative Matters; Financial Matters; Administrative Matters, Estrays and staff updates.

The agenda can be found by visiting the website of the NMLB at <u>www.nmlbonline.com/board</u> You may also call the NMLB at (505) 841-6161 to request a copy of the agenda. The final agenda will be posted seventy-two (72) hours prior to the meeting.

If you are an individual with a disability in need of a reader, amplifier, qualified sign language interpreter, or any other form of auxiliary aid or service to attend or participate in the hearing or meeting, please contact the New Mexico Livestock Board at (505) 841-6161 at least one week prior to the meeting or as soon as possible. Public documents, including the agenda and minutes, can be provided in various accessible formats. Please contact the New Mexico Livestock Board at (505) 841-6161 if a summary or other type of accessible format is needed.

NMLB Regular Board Meeting March 1st, 2024 Friday, March 1, 2024 at 9:00 AM (MST)